
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Asian 

Black,Non-Hispanic 

HawaiianorPacificIslander 

Hispanic 

NativeAmerican 

TwoorMoreRaces 

Unknown 

White,Non-Hispanic 

GrandTotal 1,296 

1,025 

60 

12 

3 

67 

36 

93 

1,315 

1,047 

53 

10 

4 

66 

1 

43 

91 

1,289 

1,047 

40 

8 

6 

58 

1 

41 

88 

1,340 

1,082 

44 

11 

3 

55 

1 

44 

100 

1,509 

1,226 

45 

13 

4 

57 

1 

57 

106 

1,510 

1,255 

26 

13 

5 

52 

1 

57 

101 

1,408 

1,177 

8 

11 

4 

46 

62 

100 

1,364 

1,117 

54 

11 

6 

39 

49 

88 

1,331 

1,086 

64 

9 

5 

39 

1 

45 

82 

1,387 

1,161 

59 

4 

5 

32 

3 

43 

80 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
FacultyandStaff 

FallSemester,OctoberPayroll 

byRace/Ethnicity 

*InFall2018,UW-RockCountybeganoperatingasabranchcampusofUW-Whitewaterunderthenew nameofUniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
atRockCounty.Headcountofemployeesreflectthisbranchcampusadditionbeginningin2018. 

Note:Headcountisunduplicated.EmployeesatboththeWhitewaterandRockCountycampusesareincluded.  Limitedterm employees(LTEs), 

employeesintraining,andundergraduatestudenthelpareexcluded.AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat 
http://www.uww.edu/irp 

InstitutionalResearch,AssessmentandPlanning,UW-Whitewater4/2024 

http://www.uww.e

