## University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Faculty and Staff Fall Semester, October Payroll

## by Race/Ethnicity

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Asian	80	82	88	100	101	106	100	88	91	93
Black, Non-Hispanic	43	45	49	62	57	57	44	41	43	36
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	3	1			1	1	1	1	1	
Hispanic	32	39	39	46	52	57	55	58	66	67
Native American	5	5	6	4	5	4	3	6	4	3
Two or More Races	4	9	11	11	13	13	11	8	10	12
Unknown	59	64	54	8	26	45	44	40	53	60
White, Non-Hispanic	1,161	1,086	1,117	1,177	1,255	1,226	1,082	1,047	1,047	1,025
Grand Total	1,387	1,331	1,364	1,408	1,510	1,509	1,340	1,289	1,315	1,296

<sup>\*</sup> In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin - Whitewater at Rock County. Headcount of employees reflect this branch campus addition beginning in 2018.

Note: Headcount is unduplicated. Employees at both the Whitewater and Rock County campuses are included. Limited term employees (LTEs), employees in training, and undergraduate student help are excluded. Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary at <a href="http://www.uww.edu/irp">http://www.uww.edu/irp</a>

Institutional Research, Assessment and Planning, UW-Whitewater 4/2024